HP-311
April 2009
Model: CAT2
Versatile DC or AC Transmitter
(Can Be Interfaced With Any Hoffer Flow Sensor)
USER’S MANUAL
HP-311
August 2011

Introduction 2
                                              HP-311
1.1. Model Number Designation
 MODEL CAT2-( A )- ( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )-( G )
PULSE INPUT
PULSE OUTPUT
ANALOG OUTPUT
POWER SUPPLY
ALARM OUTPUT
ENCLOSURE STYLE
SPECIAL FEATURES
PULSE INPUT
MODEL CAT2-( A )-(   )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
 (1) MAG COIL, PULSE, DRY CONTACT
(2) MC3P
(3) ISOLATED PULSE, RPM, RPR COILS
PULSE OUTPUT
MODEL CAT2-(    )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(1) 0-5V TTL / CMOS
(2) OPEN COLLECTOR
(3) OPEN COLLECTOR WITH PULL UP TO V+
(4)   AC SQUARE WAVE
(5)     0-10V SQUARE WAVE
ANALOG OUTPUT
MODEL CAT2-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(   )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(1) 4-20 MA
(3) 0-5 VDC
(4) 0-10 VDC
(5) 1-5 VDC
Introduction 3
HP-311
POWER SUPPLY
MODEL CAT2-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )-(    )-(   )
OPTION ( D )
(DC) 13-30 VDC
(AC)  100-240 VAC
 NOTE:   WHEN (AC) IS SELECTED, THE ALARM OPTION IS NOT
AVAILABLE.  USE REMOTE ACC39B POWER SUPPLY.
ALARM OUTPUT
MODEL CAT2-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
(1)  HIGH / LOW OPEN COLLECTOR
(2)    HIGH / LOW TTL / CMOS
(3)   HIGH / LOW RELAY TWO SPDT, CONTACT RATED @ 2A 30V
(4)   HIGH OPEN COLLECTOR
(5)   HIGH TTL / CMOS
(6)   HIGH RELAY ONE SPDT, CONTACT RATED @ 2A 30V
(7)   LOW OPEN COLLECTOR
(8)   LOW TTL / CMOS
(9)   LOW RELAY ONE SPDT, CONTACT RATED @ 2A 30V
NOTE:  WHEN ALARM OPTION IS SELECTED, (AC) POWER IS NOT
AVAILABLE.  USE REMOTE ACC39B POWER SUPPLY.
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MODEL CAT2-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( F )-(    )
OPTIONS ( F )
(1)   GENERAL PURPOSE.
  2.6"L X 2.6"H X 2.6"W MINIMUM MOUNTING SPACE.
(D)   2" LONG DIN RAIL MOUNT SINGLE UNIT.
  UP TO 20 CAT2 UNITS CAN BE MOUNTED
  ON A SINGLE RAIL.  ADD 2" PER UNIT.
(3/O)*  MEETS  CLASS 1, DIV. 1 AND 2, GROUPS C**, D
(3H/O)***  CLASS II, GROUPS E, F, G
    CLASS III
   NEMA 4X WITH ‘O’ RING
   CERTIFIED CSA, UL
   BODY KILARK #GECCT-3, STOCK #200-0945
  * USE FLAT COVER FOR OPTION (3/O), STOCK #200-0533,
             KILARK #GECBC.